392
TG
C
Z
TGCZ
Series High-voltage DC Contactor
The TGCZ series high-voltage DC contactor (hereinafter referred to as a contactor) has a contact cavity that is packaged and brazed
with ceramics without arc leakage and fire and explosion; the arc extinguishing chamber of the contact is filled with inert gas to
prevent contact oxidation, and the contact resistance works stably and reliably to cool the electric arc and reduce contact ablation
when the contact is broken. The contactor is primarily used in DC loads, and in circuits with the rated operating voltage up to 1500V
and the rated operating current up to 1000A to remotely turn on and turn off the circuit, and it is widely used in new energy vehicles,
hybrid vehicles, battery charging systems, fuel cells, solar energy systems, renewable energy storage, and general industrial
equipment.
TGCZ Series High-voltage DC Contactor
1 Overview
2 Type Designation
TG CZ □ - □ □ / □ □ □ □ □ □
∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪
393
TG
C
Z
3.1 Temperature: Normal operating temperature: -25°C ~ +70°C
Allowable limit operating temperature: -40°C ~ +80°C
Storage temperature: 85°C max
3.2 Humidity: 5% ~ 85% RH (no icing and condensation)
3.3 Air pressure: 86kPa ~ 106kPa
3  Normal Working Environment
TGCZ Series High-voltage DC Contactor
① Enterprise code
② DC contactors
③ Product code: C: Charging piles     P: Photovoltaic, energy storage    Q: Vehicles
④ Rated current:
150：150A    200：200A     250：250A    300：300A       400：400A    500：500A
600：600A    800：800A      1000：1000A
⑤ Rated operating voltage: D：750VDC；    M：1000VDC        H：DC1500V
⑥ Coil spec.: 12: DC12V    24: DC24V    K: 9~36V (wide voltage)
⑦ Contact form: F: Normally open type with an auxiliary contact;    Default: No auxiliary contacts
⑧ Coil and aux. contact lead-
out method:
C: Connector;    L: Lead-out wire
⑨ Load lead-out method: 5: Female thread
⑩ Installation method: Default: Vertical installation;    Y: Horizontal installation
⑪ Feature number: (XXX);
it may be any number or letter; it can be provided or not according to customer
requirements
394
TG
C
Z
TGCZC-150 Contact parameters
Contact form 1H
Main contact resistance ≤0.3mΩ (at the initial state, 150A and below)
Rated operating current 150A
Withstand current
150A Long term
200A 10min
300A 1min
Short circuit current 6000A 5ms (Primary)
Rated operating voltage 1500VDC
Max. breaking current 1000A x 300VDC (Primary)
Mechanical life 2×105 times
Electrical life 100A×1000VDC: 6×103 times 50A×1500VDC: 6×103 times
Aux. contact parameters
Contact form 1H
Rated load 0.1A、12V
Contact resistance ≤100mΩ (Initial value)
Electrical life 10,000 times
Coil parameters (at 23 ℃ and below)
Rated oerating voltage (VDC) Pull-in voltage (VDC) Release voltage (VDC) Starting power (W) Holding power (W)
12 ≤9 ≥1 6
24 ≤18 ≥2 6
9 ∽ 36 ≤9 ≥1 46 2.5
Performance parameters
Pull-in time ≤30ms